Ih-"1')X1

Marine Type Container

Refrigeration & Heating Unit

BLEAVTFASRER

Model

LKENSBDI13
LKENSBD 18

(3 DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD
TR84—6A |



Caution for using the parts list

The parts list contains the parts of the DAIKIN Marine Type Container Refrigeration

Units.

Carefully read the following cautions before using the list.

2.When ordering the parts, be sure to describe Model No., Name of part and type.

2.The parts shown in the list are replacement or repairing on the spot only. Certain parts
require a long time of delivery or are assembled in a set, so it is advisable to contact
DAIKIN in the following position.

3.% Marked parts in this parts list have not inter changeability by MFG. NO.

Applied models (LKEN5BD13)

% 1: MFG. NO. 6300001 ~ 6300052

% 2 : MFG. NO. 6400053 ~

4.DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Tokyo Office.

Shinjuku-Sumitomo Bldg., 6-1, 2-chome, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 160-91

Tel.(03)347-8257, TELEX 32540

Container Section, Transport Equipment Sales Dep’t., Tokyo.

(5a—-5)



(5b—5)

NR=Y )2 MEALDER
CON=YVAMITA XLV T FREEBOWREERZ L TH T, /=YY 2
bﬁ%m%tofﬁﬁﬁfmwﬁﬁ$ﬁ%S—ﬁ@iﬁ%wakﬁ<;5£@mmkbi?o
1. 88O TEXOBIIHES, BEES. 8L UHRE. BRELTTIEC TS,

2 BEEEOEH T, S THRMICITHBBEE TS 2L 22 TERLTBD 1,

—HEHRIC O MO DL OB LUy VR EZZLOLHD T DT, HYRO L
MR £ 7,

&*m%%ﬁ\%ﬁ%%miofﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ<ﬁotﬁﬁ%ﬁbTWi?Q
EREE (LKEN5BD13)

* 1 85EHS 6300001~6300052

* 2 DEGEES 6400053~
4 HEEO
74 kv THERASH R E
PR AT EME ERL v 7+ R

FRAHEXAHE2 TH6E 1S HEERELA T 160—91
BE5 (03) 347—8257



CONTENTS

=] R
Parts related with components ........ ... oo i i 4
B Y 2 OB
Parts related with the casing .......... ... i 6
7= v 7 EREER
Parts related with electrical parts...........co i i 12
B BE R
Parts related with piping -« -« oo oo 16
B B AR
1070 ] 1 €00 I o o 3 <SR 20
aviro—nEy 7R
Electronic recording temperature controller ........... ... ... il 28
BRI R AT
Electronic temperature controller ... 30
BFaviu—7
Q=Yoo 1 (o 1= <P 32
va—4
Pressure switCh boX .-« o vt i i i e it e i et e e 34
JEspalilEa
COmMPressor .« .oovvevnnninnnnnn.. e e e e e 36
JER S
List of bolts and NUES - - ot oo i i i et ettt et e e 40
R b, Fv bR

3

(5¢-7)



Parts related with components
ES IR ol b Lt

Note : Regarding to ““ ®" of this figure, refer to ““List of bolts and
nuts” of the end of this book.

(5E—3) 4



Parts related with components

ES TR X2l b 5t
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, ZTY/UNIT | REMARK
a 1 BYNRER
PARTS NAME S LKEN TLKEN
1=} [=] =] = =] A
5 BLBES HE#&S ﬁiﬂ e ﬁ 5BD13|5BD18 % %
1 194064 Compressor FEAERE 2815001 2HC58LD—R1 1 1
2 TR8376001 | Insulating packing (1) Mgy (1) R3717732-2-ka 1 1
3 TR8376002 | Insulating packing (2) gy ¥ (2) R3717732-2-ki 1 1
4 390018 Isolating rubber A = 2 R3716292-2 4 4
5 303212 Compressor base (1) EMEBEUS A R3718053-7 SuUs 1 1 [(B49044)
6 303213 Compressor base (2) EREBEUTE(2) R3718053-8 SuUsS 1 1 (B49044)
R2276560-3
) . _
7 216560 Air cooled condenser R 3 (2810384) CA—LKEN5BD4 1 1
. R2244663
8 215756—A | Water cooled condenser R EHE R (2810385) CD-LKE5BD 1 1
9 TR8376006 | Insulating packing kg N F > R3717732-3-ka 2 2
R2276561-1
_ ® _
10 216430—B | Evaporator Rt (2810383) CRB—LKE58D1 1 1
Accumulator—receiver R3231213-1
AT a2 =N —
11 211851 with heat exchanger BT 72 by —nN (2810386) RARX—LKEN5BD4 1 1
11-1]292212A Fusible safety plug w B R3221282-2 FPV5HRB 1 1
11-2(270327 Stop valve EaF: 5 R336546-2 VSV10CBP —4S—4F 1 1
11-3| 990086 Insulating packing gy F v R3717732-4 2 2
5 (5e—10)



Parts related with the casing

— v BB

LKEN5BD13

(MFG. NO.6300001~6300052)

LKENSBD13

1-1

LKENSBD13
(MFG. NO.6400053~)

Note : Regarding to “®" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’’ of the end of this book.

(5F—17)



Parts related with the casing
- /MERE

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, QTY/UNIT | REMARK
1Y NFREN
PARTS NAME ® & & K TKENTLKEN
= a o
H"F %unﬁ"i EE#% %ﬁ ﬁ & 5BD13(5BD18 ﬁ %
— v — A kv
1 |TR846001 | Casing frame ass’y T YTV AR por18759.1 1 1
=]z}
1—1 990037 Seal rubber, 2=y by—nFA | R37185721 1 1
unit fitting
1-2 | TRaagoo3 | nsertion hole, BEEHEAL (4 R3717709-3 1 1
thermometer(outdoor)
1-3 | TR84g004 | IMsertion hole, BEEHEAL (EW) R3717709-2 1 1
thermometer (indoor)
2 |306174 Front plate ass'y, TR ERERALLS | R3717703-2 1 1
air cooled condenser
2-1{990063 Packing (1) REES R4717755-1 2 2
2—2 | 990064 Packing (2) S8y % () R4717755-2 1 1
2-3 990065 Packing (3) 2y % 2(3) R4717755-3 1 1
2-4999075 Packing (4) S8y F () R4716518-23 1 1
2-5|999076 Packing (5) 2%y % (5) R4716518-24 1 1
e y— —
3 |306175 Front panel, B =7 VAR £ 47178612 1 * 1
power cable stowage FHSL
3-1|981359 U packing UFydy Na40015-4-405 1
3-2|981359 U packing UFiydy Na40015-4-265 1
Separation, EFET—7
4 |306179 Sower cable e R4718202-1 1 1 |2
41 (981359 U packing UFsty ¥ Na40015-4-325 1 1
Set plate, BREr—7
- . 7 -
5 | TR8324018| ¢ ¢ vanel AR A g | 47177906 1 *1
Set plate, ERTr—7
5 |TRaaco10 | (BTN I B e | RA717750-1 1 1 (k2
5-1|981359 U packing UFy sy Na40015.4-260 1 1
5—2 (981359 U packing UFty ¥ Na40015-4-100 2 2
5-3| 981359 U packing USriy sy Na40015-4-230 1
5—4 | 847012 Plate nut LhF v b R4716704-11 3 3
6 |TR8324021 | Fitting Sy F U EE R4717907-1 1 1
7 | TR8324022 | Hinge " & R4717906-1 1 1
8 | TR8324023| Clamp y 5y 7&R R4717908 1 1
9 | TR8324024 | Set plate, hinge BB UIR R4717910-2 1 1
10 | TR8324025 | Clamp rubber y—FN2 5L FIa | RATITI091 1 1
11 TR8324026 | Clamp rubber r—7n2 7735 | RAT717909-2 1 1
12 |306169 Front panel, W R G R4717704-2 2 2
service
12—-1|264025 Packing, front panel Y- RSy F R3717668-3 2 2
12-2(999067 Handle, front panel #—E X ERHTFE R4717660 2 2
13 | 990057 Packing By F (1) R3717668-4 2 2

(5f—17)



Parts related with the casing

= 7HEB&

NO. [PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, QTY/UNIT | REMARK
134 NATEH
PARTS NAME B & & K LKEN [ LKEN
[=1 =1 = 2
HF gﬁnng% E E g"? */ it {i ﬁ 5BDI3SBD18 ﬁ %
14 | 990058 Packing BRIty £ 2(2) R471651815 2 2
15 306571 Ventilation cover ass'y RO EHE TS R4717705-4 1 1
15—1| 306576 Packing PAERY RA717669 2 2
15—2| 930535 Name plate, NYFU—SHRQ) | RA7179373 1 1
ventilator
16 |TRs4e013 | 2N Buide ERT 72 F v L o7176016 1 1
air cooled condenser oh
17 | TR8324036 | Motor base #4547 7 VEBRRTE | R3717708.2 3 3
18 | 306251 Fan guard BT 7 A= R3717799-1 3 3
19 |Tre324038 | SetPlate PS # v 7 ATUHE R4717644-1 1 1
pressure switch box
20  |353107 Protective bar R % 7 — R R2718002-3 1 * 1
20 | TR846014 | Protective bar RER 7 — TR R2718002-10 1 1 [x2
21 | TR8324040 | C2SInE frame, AR BT 5 R3717734-2 1
evaporator
21 |Trsaeo1s | C2sing frame, ASEBIRMETS | R3717734-4 1
evaporator
22 TR8324041 | Rear plate FE S BRI E AR AR ST S R3717862-1 1 1
22-1 990089 Packing Sy & (1) R4717712-6 2 2
22-2| TR8324043 | Packing Ry E(2) R4717714-3 2 2
22-3| 990089 Packing Sy % 2(3) R4717712-3 2 2
22—4| TR8324045 | Packing 78y % 3(4) RA47165188 1 1
23 TR8324046 | Supply air nozzle FREJKE OMAMS | R4718003-2 1
23—1 | TR8324047 | APS inspection panel APS fE R4718514-1 1
23-2| TR8324048 | Hinge "R R4717906-1 2
23 TR846016 | Supply air nozzle ERELRREOMIHE | R4718003-1 1
ISR
24 | 306216 Rear plate (A) Bt SERA) | pag17725 1 1
ﬁ‘ﬂiuu
24~1|TR8324050 | Packing 28y % (1) R4717715-3 1 1
24—2 | TR8324051 | Packing 28y % 2(2) R4717712-8 2 2
24-3| TR8324052 | Packing 22y % (3) R4717713-7 1 1
24—4| TR8324053 | Packing 2 % 2(5) RA716518.5 1 1
24—5| TR8324054 | Plate R R4717920-1 1 1
25 306217 Rear plate (B) | By HEARB) | ag17052 1 1
FERVALTY
25—1| TR8324056 | Packing 2%y % 32(1) R4717715:3 1 1
25-2| 990089 Packing Sy % (2) R4717712-8 2 2
25—3| TR8324058 | Packing 2y % (3) R4717713-7 1 1
(51-17) 8




Parts related with the casing

- 7RERR

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, Tg/nuﬁr;g& REMARK
PARTS NAME B R B L:EN TKEN
e BRES RmES X 1t #* 5BD13/5BD18 L | %
25—4|TR8324059 | Packing 7Sy % 2(5) R4716518.5 1 1
25—5| TR8324060 | Plate T A R4717920-1 1 1
26 309742 Fan guide of right side, %TZ 7 HA R R47177263 1 1
evaporator S RVALT)
26—1| TR8324062 | Packing 28y % (1) R4717713-4 1 1
26—2| TR8324063 | Packing 2y E(2) R4717713-3 1 1
26—3| TR8324064 | Packing 2y & (3) R4716518-12 1 1
. . — —
27 309740 Fan guide of left side, %an 7 A R (E) RA717726.1 1 1
evaporator i RVALT)
27—1|TR8324066 | Packing 2y % (1) R4717713-1 1 1
27—2| TR8324067 | Packing 2Sy % (2) R4717713-3 1 1
27-3| TR8324068 | Packing Sy F(3) R4716518-12 1 1
28 | TR8324069 | Motor base, N7 7 EBHEITE | R3717654-2 2 2
] evaporator fan
29 TR8324070 | Rear plate &7 b ERERR (A)H375 | R37177281 1 1
29—-1|TR8324071 | Packing Ry Fy R4717715-1 1 1
30 | TR8324072 | Rear plate &7 © RN (B) 4TS | R3717728-2 1 1
30—1| TR8324073 | Packing X R4717715-1 1 1
31 | TR8324074 | Set plate 57 HERREE R3717674-1 2 2
32 TR8324075 | Rubber bush HREBNREE v 2 | R4717710-1 1 1
33 | TR8324076 | SrOPPer Z by ot— R4717782-2 2 2
Compressor base
34  |860032S | Wing nut #r oy R4716089-3 | M6 2 2
35 | TR8324078 | E type stopper EWA b w/t— R4717828.6 2 2
36 | TR8324079 | Name plate BT R3717656-2 1
refrigeration unit
36 |TRsaco17 | Nameplate BN R3717656.5 1
refrigeration unit
Name plate, -
37 |930321 DAIKIN BRI R3981903 1 1
38 | TRs324081 | \2Me Plate, E W SRR R4717693 1 1
inspection
Name plate, e
39 930333 cable(200Y) 200V 7 — 7 VB4R R4717939-1 1 1
Name plate,
' — 7 -
40 |930334 cable(400V) 400V 7 — 7 LSRR R4717939-2 1 1
41 | TR8324084 ::Tﬁ:'ate' 74—707 MR | R4982427 2 2
42 | TR8324085 :agme plate, caution for start | .. gyae s it R3717938-2 1 1
43 |Trsseo1g | Name plate Ny FU—SHIRD) | R4717937-2 1 1
ventilator
44 990200 Side seal rubber YA RS =T A R4717932-1 2 2
45 | TR8324089 | Packing Ny Fy R4716518-9 1 1

(5f—17)



Parts related with the casing

- /MER R

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, Tg/nuﬂr\;g& REMARK
a =
PARTS NAME B & & K LKEN [ LKEN
[=] L= A
ﬁ % %Aﬂn*% E ﬁ % = ﬁ; i {t ﬁ 5BD1358D18 ﬁ #
46 | TR846019 | Clamp WHES 7Y SE R4718030-1 1 1
Name plate, IT7 ALy FAUBEHER
47 | TR846020 | 00 e R4717295.1 2 2
48 |990025 Cover, BEEHRE — R3716526-2 1 1
thermometer
49 |351327 Plastic plug BHERIE H A b R4717723-1 1 1
50 | TR8324094 | Orifice AU 7 4R R4717968-2 2 2
51 TR8324096 Name plate, Z—7)v7 A i R3717922.1 1 1
cable clamp TRERIR
Name plate, Ry b A AARSEAER
52 930322 caution for hot gas bypass 2273 R4717436 ! !
53 [306178 Seal bar TIR & — 5 — R4717988-2 2 2 w2
54 |351326 Seal bolt TIR = H v b R4717897-2 1 1 k2
55 |Trsaso21 | S°t Plte FuoBGORME | R47187651 1 1 %2
drain hose
56 | 980222 Set plate, HIHA IR R3718726-2 1 * 2
control valve
56 | TRsaso23 | ot Plate SIS IR R3718726-1 1
control valve
56—1| 990086 Packing RLA Sy R3717732:4 2 2
57 | 980223 Set plate, BRI RA4718727-2 1 * 2
solenoid valve
57 | TRsago2e | ot Plate BRI RA4718727-1 1
solenoid valve
(51—-17) 10




Parts related with the casing
- 7RBEB &

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, Tg/nuﬁr;g& REMARK
PARTS NAME G TKEN TLKEN
o a o B =) 2
H =5 aﬁnnﬁ? E § 5 ﬁ; it 1:t & 5BD13/5BD18 ﬁ #
1 (5i—17)



Parts related with electrical parts
E %W AR &

29 21
n T n
‘ 53,/} )
& 7 LKENSBD18
: 'WZB
X« s

11-5
1-4
LKENSBD13(MFG. NO. 6300001 ~6300052) |
LKENSBD18
4S8
4SW
39
11
16

LKENSBD13(MFG. NO. 6300001~6300052)
LKENSBD1 sl ‘

.

L
@7//4

o
£

B

LKEN5BD18

Note : Regarding to “ @' of this figure, refer to ““List of bolts and
nuts’’ of the end of this book.

(56—18) 12



Parts related with electrical parts

BB X B
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG NO. |TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, T_Q"/,,Uﬁggﬁ REMARK
PARTS NAME B 8 & K LK“EN TKEN
= [=] = [~ ]
ﬁg gﬁnn#ﬁ E E#"F ﬁgit {i & 5BD13{5BD18 ﬁ #
S ha—nEy 7 As
1 |TR8324098 | Control box ass'y a bE— Ky 7 A8 pa7184742 1
{a]u)
S ha—AEy 7 As
1 |TR846028 | Control box ass'y ;: bEo i ®y 7 AR po718511-3 1
{s]a)
2 TR8324099 | Pressure switch box ass'y PS v 7 A& R3717639-3 1
2 283011 Pressure switch box ass'y PS K v 7 A5 R3717639-4 1
3 |402230 Propeller fan, EREEET 7> R3763949 P25E — LKENSBD4 2 2
evaporator
4 402229 Propeller fan, 2GEERAI7 7>~ | R3763873 P26E —LKENSBD 3 3
air cooled condenser
5 657522 Fan motor, HRBET 7 EHE | R34310391 | 2P 465W 2 2
evaporator
5-1431903 Bearing 7YY 4PA03284-.1 | ICR—G—160 4 4
5-2 623143 Capacitor avFLy 4PA03296-2 | MTR—45120PAH 2 2
6 990047 Insulation packing s Sy F v R3717732-5-KA 2 2
7 |657528 Fan motor, EURER 7 > L WES | R3431057-4 | 4P 60W 3 3
air cooled condenser
7-1 1431903 Bearing 7YY 4PA03284-1 | ICR—G—130 6 6
8 990048 Insulation packing oty v R3717732-1 6 6
9 |TR8324102 ij:dr:f;':’" terminal Box ass'y, | o py kg 7448 | RAT17727-2 1 1
9-1 990089 Packing SRy F R4717712-5 1 1
9—2 | TR8324104 | Packing REEY R4716518.9 2 2
10 |TR8324105 J(:’)‘Ctm" terminal box ass'y | gepe 7 a2 (A) | R3717685-3 1 * 1
10 | TR846030 ﬂ:r)'m" terminal box assy | uyu 2 smsee w0 (A) | R3717685-7 1 * 2
10 | TR846031 i;‘\’)‘c""" terminal box ass'y | gypu 7 g, (A) | R3717685-9 1
10—1 | TR8324106 | Cover ikl T E5 % (A) R3717666-4 1
10—1|TR846032 | Cover Rk TR (A) R3717666-5 1
10—2| TR8324107 | Packing P TRE Sy %> | RAT17667-1 1 1
10-3| 661750 Terminal strip R R3716240-20 | C20X10P 1
10-3|661735 Terminal strip rE R3716240-16 1
10—4 660748 Terminal strip e R3716240-18 | C20X5P 1
10—5| TR8324110 | Cable gland BRIV R3621520-4 | SC—4B 1
10—6|TR846034 | Rubber bush TLT vy a RA4716903-2 1 1
10—7 | TR8324112 | Rubber bush TAT vy a RA4716755 1
11 |TR8324113 f;’;cmn terminal box ass'y | w2 2main v 0.(B) | R3717685-4 1 * 1
11 |TR846035 f;’;“"’“ terminal box ass'y | gy s et 0.(B) | R3717685-6 1 * 2
11 |TR846036 J(;')‘°"°“ terminal box ass'y | o gyp ¢ g v 0.(B) | R3717685.8 1
13 (5g—18)



Parts related with electrical parts

E R MR &

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, STW/UNIT | REMARK
a 1Y NPREHN
PARTS NAME B a B W LKEN TLKEN
[=] =] [=] =] A
H"? gBuui"‘? Egﬁ ﬁ/ﬂ 1i ﬁ 5BD13|5BD18 ﬁ %
11—-1| TR846037 Cover ki T #62 (B) R3717666-5 1 1
11—2|TR8324115 | Packing kRS Sy ¥ R4717667-1 1 1
11—-3|661749 Terminal strip mFE R3716240-19 C20x10P 1 * 1
11 —3|TR846038 Terminal strip T R3716240-29 C20x12P 1 * 2
11—3|TR846039 | Terminal strip In T R3716240-30 1
11—-4|TR8324117 | Cable gland BRIV R3621520-4 SC—4B 1 1
11-5|TR846040 Rubber bush TLT YV a R4716903-2 1 1
Set plate,
12 990807 ¥ — T TR R4717677-1 2 1
thermostat
13 |990808 Set plate, W — B R4717677-2 1
thermostat
14 608701 Drain heater Frre—% R3450216-1 220V 50W 2 2
15 | TRe32a120 | St Plate FLydife—2 bR | R47184981 2 2
drain port heater
16 608704 Drain pan heater Fyvo/,Xve—% 3PA00123-1 220V 0.25kwW 2 2 * 2
Set plate, SN
17 608902 . FLryvvbe—2 kiR R4718757-1 4 4
drain pan heater
18 608140 Defrost heater F7OR =% R3459001-1 220V 0.65kW 6 6
19 |Tre324122 | SetPlate BRE — 5 (L4 R4717658-1 8 8
defrost heater
20 351310 Clamp BERE—HfTER R4718720-1 16 16
21 TR8324125 | Rubber bush BEIAT vV a R3718066-1 1 1
22 TR8324126 | Rubber bush TAT vy a R3713279-12 2 2
23 TR8324127 | Rubber bush TLT vV a R3713279-16 3 3
24 TR8324128 | Rubber bush TLT v a R3713279-4 2 2
25 TR8324129 | Plate bolt El G R4717164-2 4 4
26 TR8324130 | Clamp Bk Ne31016-54 2 2
27 TR8324131 | Clamp Bik& Ne31016-52 1
28 TR8324132 | Rubber bush TLT vy a R4717719-1 2 2
29 642406 Air pressure switch ITAA yF R3310405-2 SDS—K102 1
30 380719 Clamp EES&E R3686126-1 1 2
Defrost termination F7aR b
/ —
31 643110 thermostat =T R442439 20420L/L45—-1 1
32 643109 Firestat BEARR ik 4 — % R442440 20420L/L160—4 1
33 TR8324134 | Air hose ITHR—A R4713074-8 1
34 TR8324136 | Clamp i3 Ne41015-2 1
35 |TRe324137 | COVe" Bt — R4716431-2 1
prevention from drop water
(5g—-18) 14




Parts related with electrical parts

B XM EER&

TY/UNIT

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  spECIFiCATION |; LW | REMARK
PARTS NAME B R & TKENTLKEN
HE BRES FEES ¥R 1t # 5BD13(5BD18 b ] *
36 |3s3152 | SotPlate, v B R4717676:5 1 1
sensor
37 664549 | Power plug BES5 7 R44209772 | P—W4603P —A 1 1
38 |664553 | Power plug BE75 7 R4421048-1 | P—W4333P—3h 1
38 664501 Power plug BRS7 R4713273-1 W1P430 1 1
39 |TR846045 | Clamp s Ne31016-53 s | a
40 | TRsacoss | oot Pate Wt R F B R4717996-1 2
thermister
41 |TR846047 | Clamp EEes R3686126-4 1 1

15

(5g—18)



Parts related with piping
E % B ¥ %8 &

LKENSBD18

Note : Regarding to ““®" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts” of the end of this book.

(5H-16)

16



Parts related with piping

E %M ESB&

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, QLY/UNIT | REMARK
184 NPEH
PARTS NAME I T ENTLKEN
(=] [=] = o = A
Hﬁ_ gﬁﬂﬂ#"i Eg"’? ﬁ;ﬂ ﬁ: & 5BD13/5BD18 ﬁ %
1 |TRe3za13g | PPInE I A R4717790-1 1 1
discharge side
2 |Tre32arso| TPNE A R4717790-2 1 1
discharge side
3 236002A Flexible tube JVvFY 7L Fa—7 | Na24016-3 1 1
4 TR8324141 | Connection piping (1) CA—CD ##&E(1) R2717697-2 1 1
5 TR8324142 | Connection piping (2) CA—CD ##&%E(2) R2717697-3 1 1
6 TR8324143 | Connection piping (3) CA —CD EEEQ) R2717697-4 1 1
7 | 206924 Piping, WA (E5H) R4717789-1 1 1
suction side
8 |236005A | Flexible tube JLFYTNFa—F | Na240166 1 1
9 |206925 Piping, BAE R4717789-2 1 1
suction side
Piping, e
10 [TR8324146 e WA (P9 A) R3717991-1 1 1
suction side
11 |TRs324147 | P& WA (P B) R3717801-2 1
suction side
Piping, e
11 | TR846048 e WA (R B) R3717991-2 1
suction side
12 264018 Packing, FEMEHs 7 7 > 9%y % > | Ni40053-12 1 1
compressor
13 |TR8324148 | " Pine W RA4717994-1 1 1
liquid line
14 |Tr8324149 | PN wow R4717994-2 1 1
liquid line
15 295053 Modulating valve EEA I gE A R3305107-1 1
16 | TR846049 | Piping, hot gas (1) v b AEEL) R3717990-1 1
17 TR846050 | Piping, hot gas(2) Ry b ABEQ2) R3717990-2 1
18 | TR8324150 | Piping hot gas &y bR R3717795-2 1
19 | TR8324151 | Piping hot gas F v b A ABE R3718448-1Ki 1
20 | TR8324152 | Piping hot gas Ky by ARG R3718448-1-ku 1
21 295054 Hot gas bypass valve Ry b A RSAL AR | R35630466-2 CPHE—4 1
22 1270751 Stop valve, Ay b4 AEMEEHE | R3717679 1 1
hot gas
23 | TR8324154 | Piping hot gas w v b A AEE R4717701-2 1
23 TR846051 Piping, hot gas Ry b A ARE R4717701-1 1
U
24 298005 Moisture indicator 354 AFx—A 7 R442441-1 SA—14S 1 1
25 | 296674 Solenoid valve BB R3305100-1 REV1004DXF 2 2
26 | TR8324155 | ' PIne: W R4717993-3 1
liquid line
26 | TRsasos2 | | PIne e R2717695-2 1
liquid line
27 | TR8324156 | | PINe: W R4717966-4 1
liquid line
27 |206928 Piping, W R4717966-2 1
liquid line

17

(5h—16)



Parts related with piping

E & B ¥ 8 &

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, QTY/UNIT | REMARK
184 NAAER
PARTS NAME $ R & K TKEN TLKEN
- 0w o =
7‘3"5 ﬁsﬂﬂg? E ﬁ g = ﬁg it {:t & 5801358018 ﬁ #
28 | 206926 Piping, W R4717966-1 1 1
liquid line
29 | 206927 Piping, K24 v ADEE R4718029-1 1 1
dryer inlet
30 |TRs324159 | ©Pine: W R47179931 1 1
liquid line
31 |TRe324160 | | P& o R4717993-2 1 1
liquid line
32 |TRe324161 | 'PIE: e R3717992-1-ka 1 1
liquid line
33 |TRs324162 | | Pine: W R3717992-1-ki 1 1
liquid line
34 | 230029 Filter dryer F354 % R3716944 S—250F 1 1
35 | 264231 0 ring 0y Ta31011-14 2 2
36 | 230806 Fitting band,dryer k34 PEfE S R R4715981.1 1 1
37 |224308 Expansion valve WER R44220014-3 | TCLE2FW25—3C 1 1
37-1/222505 Packing Sy R4716343-1 2 2
37-2|222506 Packing Ny F R4716343-2 1 1
37-3|224309 Power assembly RT—F gty 7Y RA44220014-3ka| XB1019FW25—1B 1 1
37—4]224310 Cage assembly T=YTverT7Y) R44220014-3-ku| X22440—B4B 1 1
38 | TR8324166 | Equalizer pipe KEE R4717995-1 1 1
39 | TR8324167 | Equalizer pipe WIEE R3717803-3 1
40 | TR8324168 | Polyethylene (1) BA) 2FL (1) | RA717692:1 1 1
41 | TR8324169 | Polyethylene (2) KD ZFL () | R4T17692-2 1 1
42 |TRsagoss | Heatinsulation, WA AR Na40057.7-265 1 1
piping of suction side
43 | 206929 Gauge piping, WY — CEE R4717796-1 1
high pressure side
43 |TRsae0s6 | G2u8e piping, BEY — VR R2717698-1 1
high pressure side
44 |206930 Gauge piping, BIES — VR R2717698-2 1 1
lower pressure side
45 |206931 Gauge piping, WE Y — VR R2717698-3 1 1
oil pressure side
46 |TRe324174 | G2USe PiPing, KEY — SRS R2717698-4 1 1
water pressure side
47 |258201 Plug, , BHKALZ S R4713106 1 1
condenser water inlet
48 | 258202 Joint, _ BEIKA ST R4717690-1 1 1
condenser water inlet
49 |252011 Half union joint Praza o EEE Ni42029-2 1 1
50 |552850 Coupling, BHIAHTY 7 o b R3718658 1 1
condenser water outlet
51 |Trs3za179| oMt B OET R4716705 1 1
condenser water outlet
L joint, .
52 | TR8324180 BEIKH D L EF R4713103 1 1
condenser water outlet
53 |500121 Drain cock Eeay s R465162-3 1 1
(5h—16) 18




Parts related with piping

E® M 28 &

TY/UNIT

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION = REMARK
1Y NRER
PARTS NAME B R B K LKEN | LKEN
[~} =] 2 a /

H"F EBDBE"F E ES‘F ;fﬁ ﬁ 11: ﬁ 5BD13|5BD18 ﬁ %
54 TR846059 Drain hose RLvik—2A R4717868-3 1 1
55 | TR846060 | | PINE: Ky s 7 R4717718-4 2 2

drain outlet
56 534081 Outlet, drain %3] R3714812 1 1
57  |990053 Fitting band, FLydk—2syE | R47166281 2 2
drain hose
58  |990054 Fitting band, FLoh—A > K - | R4716528:2 1 1
drain hose
59 TR8324187 | U band U/ F R4717029-1 1 1
60 TR8324188 | U band U /XK R4717029-4 1 3
61 TR8324189 | Clamp ik Ne31016-52 4
61 TR846061 | Clamp Bk Ne31016-60 2
62 230804 Cushion rubber EE T L Ne41013-3 1 2
. Uty +>
63 TR8324191 | U packing (T A ) R4687908-9 1 1
. UFR Sy %>
64 TR8324192 | U packing G - oy b A R4687908-10 1 1
65 TR846062 U packing UFERyFv Na40015-3-130 1 1
66 TR846063 Cushion rubber BT L Ned41013-4 1 1
67 TR8324195 | Clamp WEAREEEEEE R3686126-4 1 1
68 TR8324196 | Rubber bush BRAERHIT LT v a R3713279-4 1 1
:f W,
69 TR8324197 | Rubber bush IinPV WHAT LTy R3713279-9 1 1
70 TR8324198 | Bush BE@ 7y R4717719-1 3 3
Heat insulation
71 TR8324199 R 1B M EAA R4713948 1 1
feeler tube
72 980773 Clamp 45y 7 Ned43027-3 20 20
73 980778 Clamp 477 Ne43027-8 5 5
74 TR8324203 | Clamp ik A& Ne31016-11 1
75 | TR8324204 | St Plate HIERRFA I R4718382-1 1

hot gas bypass valve

19

(5h—16)



. Control box
arpa—IKRy I R

LKENSBD I3

(MFG. NO. 6300001~6300052)

(MFG. NO. 6300001~8300052)

Note : Regarding to “ @' of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts” of the end of this book.

(54—17) 20



Control box
arra—nFEYIR

LKENS5BD 18

iSwW
4S16

Note : Regarding to “ @’ of this figure, refer to ““List of bolts and
nuts’” of the end of this book.

21 (54—18)



Control box
arra—nHys R

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG NO. |TYPE  SPECIFICATION |4 J!n”;-?%a REMARK
PARTS NAME I LKEN | LKEN
e | BRES NEES X 1t % 5BD13/5BD18 % £
EE —AEy 7R
1 |Trs324205 | BoW: 32 b a7 AR 227180239 1
control box [7:3
1 |Trsasoes | 20U IR ARy T AR 229179862 1
control box 1*
Cover, R .
’ — LR Y A .
2 |306563 e box Iy bu—nEy 7 2% | 3PA02382.7 1 * 1
2 | 306557 Cover, 2y ho—L Ky s A% | R37179787 1 * 2
control box
2 | 306556 Cover, avbo—LEKy 7 A% |R37179786 1
control box
3 |TR8324207 | "2cking, Bty xy RA4716870-6 1 * 1
cover
3 |990074 Packing, RS R4716870-10 1 1 |w2
cover
4 |601534 Set plate, BESIUAHR () R4718081-2 1
control devices (upper)
4 |Trsaoes | S°LPhte BRI (F) R3717983-2 1
control devices (upper)
5 |601538 Set plate, BB IR (F) R3717635-2 1
] control devices (lower)
5 | TReacosg | oot PRate BEIUHR () R4717984-1 1
control devices (lower)
6 860107 Set bolt KBTI AL+ (A) R4716837-7 1
6 |TR846071 | Set bolt BB L b (A) R4716838 7 2
7 TR8324211 | Set bolt HEBREUS R L b (B) R4716838-6 1
7 |860126 Set bolt BEESE L - (B) R47168388 2
8 |306598 Protector cover, 52 Fh— R4718085-1 1
pilot lamp
9 306599 Set plate, pilot lamp 7 v 7Rt E R4718084-1 1
10 |TRsasoy3 | | rotector cover, AL v FHS— R4717982-1 1
switch
11 |TR846074 | Side plate A4 9 F s — (I R4716866.7 1
12 353058 Access window (1) HREQ1) R4718082-1 1
12 353054 Access window (1) R R4717357-6 1
13 353057 Access window (2) HIRAEQ2) R4718082-2 1
13 353055 Access window (2) SR R4717357-9 1
14 |353074 | Protect cover BEERHRH S R4717623-4 1
control device
14 |Trsaeo77 | Protect cover, BRRE — R4717981-1 1
control device
15 |617305 Magnetic contactor TR R3421042-1 CLK—24U32—P8 1
16 617302 Magnetic contactor ERGIEANER R342708 CLK24U01 —P8A 1
17 619030 Magnetic contactor BRI Mi37505-3 CLK15H31—-P4 2 3
18 |617092A | Magnetic relay ERRE S R3421225-1 PAK—6US44—P4A 3 3
19  |612202A | Overcurrent relay BERNES R34212062 | T—20—NP254 1 1
20 |620633 Magnetic relay SEV N Ry R342857-5 MY4 1

(5i-17) 22



Control box

aArypA—=IFEyIR
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, Jg{,”g;gﬁ REMARK
PARTS NAME ® & & K TKENT LKEN
21 620632 Magnetic relay TN Y L — R342857-2 MY2 1 2
22 |620981 Socket vy b R342857-3 PYFOSH—W 1 2
23 |620982 Socket vy b R342857-6 PYF14H—W 1
24 |TRe324219 | Holder VL — RS E R342857-4 PYC—AL 4 4
magnetic relay
25 | 634009 Cam switch HBARA Y F R3421041.2 | 7P—2CL 1 1
26 |631701 Snap switch AF v TR Y F R442411 $-302 2 2
27 |e631702 Snap switch RF v FAA Y F R442412 $—305 1 2
28  |632205 Snap switch RFy PAA v F R442597 s31 1
Cap, APy TRAL v F
29 1632210 onap switch ok v R442410 4 4
30 |675116 Socket, ERATY 7o b R44220009-1 | KP—132(green) 1
pilot lamp
31 |e75117 Socket, FRATY 7 o b R44220009-2 | KP—132(red) 1
pilot lamp
32 |675118 Socket, FFATY 7 b R44220009-3 | KP—132(orange) 1
pilot lamp
32-1{673008 Pilot lamp F_EAEH R4420010 T-10 2w 3
33 |622703 Circuit breaker J—ta—X7L—% |R4424181 MK—53 32A 1 1
34 680017 Transformer MR R342326-2 AN—85 1
34 680013 Transformer NS R342510-2 1
35 |664514 Receptacle $y /YL u7Y I | RAT1I6931-1 MS3102E (R) —14S 28 1 1
S L e s o
36 | 664525 Cap, /v RTIIN 47169312 | MS25043 14D 1 1
receptacle Fyrv 7
37 | TR8324222 | Terminal strip e R371611811 | KST20,10P 1
38 |661751 Terminal strip RS R3716117-20 | KBT30,3P 1
38 |TR846078 | Terminal strip B R3716240-21 1
39  |625040A | Capacitor Iy F Ly R3421177-4 | MTV—4565PAH 3 3
40 |Trsaso7e | SR ILFUHEE ST F | RA4227195 3 3
capacitor .
41 |622706 Circuit breaker J—ta—X7L—% |R34210651 CP31,7A 1 1
42 | 690661 Electronic controller EFariu—7 R2320547-3 | DUE—DK83—102—63 1 |(B490324)
43 | 690636 Recorder La—s R3320550-1 | SKM—2924A 1
. . = PR m P
43 690551 Electronic recording jﬁ?fﬁ(mf;%?ﬁmuﬂﬁi R3320505-1 WKM—S424 1
temperature controller gt
44 TR8324225 | Controller fitting base SCEREH TR (B) R4717168 1
45 | 640872 Sensor v - R44820004-1 1
46 | 640873 Sensor vy H— R44820004-2 1
47 990087 Holder, sensor plug LB =77k R4716151 3 1
23 (5j—17)



Control box

ArrtA—NFEyI R

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, Jg/n“ﬁgg& REMARK
PARTS NAME R TKEN T LKEN
48 | TR8324227 | Cord band TRV K R4717057 1
49 | TR846080 | Recording chart ERrELhd R3717586-1 - -
Y —H
- 410 1
50 |TR8324229 | Cable gland AR o R371615
50 |TR846081 | Cable gland EHER S T R3716154-11 1
51 | TR8324230 | Cable gland EBRITUF Ru33011-4 15b 2 3
52 | TR8324231 | Cable gland BRI TVE Ru33011-8 20c 4 3
53 | TR8324232 | Cable gland BRST VK Ru33011.10 | 25b 1 2
’_»

54 | TR8324233 | Cable gland /RS 72K Ru33011-12 | 30a 1
54 | TR846082 | Cable gland BB Ru33011-14 | 30c 1
55 | TR8324234 | Cable gland BRI TUK Ru33011-11 | 25¢ 1 1
56 | TR8324235 | Cable gland T YA Ru33011-9 25a 2 1
57 | TR8324236 | Drain tube FLysFa—7 RA4716594-1 1 1
58 3541045 | Rubber bush ThTyva Na30011-46 | RB4—15 2 1
59 351226 Hinge BT % R4717633-1 2 * 1
59 |351228 Hinge e RA4718767-1 2 2 |wx2
60 | TR8324239 | Hinge TS R4717632-1 2 2
61 |351318 Wing nut ot R4716089-4 | M8 2 2
62 |se0033s | oot POl ERA L b R4716836-2 2 2

box cover
63 380413 Spacer 2~ — R4717985.1 2 2
64 | TR846084 | Spacer R A R4717985.2 1 1
65 |981358 U packing Uty % Na40015-3-130 4 4
66 TR84608$ U packing UFyFr Na40015-4-16 2
67 |981358 U packing NERTES Na40015-3-37 1
68 981357 U packing UFty ¥ Ne40015-2-45 4
69 981357 U packing UFty ¥ Na40014-2-140 1
70 | TR846086 | U packing UFy ¥y Na40014-2-130 1
71 |TRsaeogy | Name plate B LR R3718476.2-90 1

wiring diagram

N | :
71 | TRsasos7A | Name plate, BRI R3717974-2 1

wiring diagram

N lat
72 1930329 ame piate, A4 v FEHR R4984219:1 1

switch
72 |TReaeogg | Name plate A4y 55 R4717997-1 1

switch

Name plate, = e =
73 | 930523 2000 GLASS BERT V) #HK | R47175101 1 1

(5j—17) 24




Control box
aArvrA=—IEyI R

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, QTY/UNIT | REMARK
a 1B NAAEH
PARTS NAME B & B K TRENTLKEN
[=] (=] =] [ (=] ’
H"? %uaﬁ":‘ EE"? ﬁ/it ﬁ: ﬁ 5BD13|5BD18 ﬁ %
Name plate, —
74 | 930524 400V CLASS TEFT(400V)E6K | R4717510-2 1 1
75 | TR8324251 | Clamp I Ne41015-9 2 2
76 | 990014 Clamp s Ne410155 1
Washer, e
77 |351324 ERERE S R4716345 2 2
control box cover
78 |930538 Name plate,voltage selector | s o 1 5 s0t5 (r13%) | R3717630-1 1 1
(Japanese-English)
79 | TRsaeoo1 | Name plate, SREIEIBE v RS R3718753.1 1
control circuit
80 |930327 Name plate, ER BB R3717504 1
caution
80 930514 Name plate, HEEHIR R3717631-1 1
caution
81 | 990804 Set plate ¥ v €2 EER R4717979-1 1 * 1
81 | 990805 Set plate F 05 EER R4717979-2 1 1 %2
82 | 990809 Packing e AR R4717980-1 1 * 1
82 | 990806 Packing @y F R4718766-1 1 1 %2
83 | 990810 Stopper EAL vos— R4718756-2 1 1
84 | 930329 Name plate, 5 7 R4984217-2 1
pilot lamp
85 |999068 Name plate, 5 4 < RS R4717108 1
timer
86 TR846096 | Name plate, 7 — AR Ya41022-3 3 3
87 |621094 Timer, defrost FIUALSA R3421097-4 | STP-D73—4 1
88 |621091-1 | Socket YA EEY 7y b R4421046.1 | PLO8 1
89 |TR846097 | Cap nut Fry Tk R4718310-5 4 4
90 |TR8324264 | \aMe Plate, SRR TER | R3717948:2 1
capacity contro!
91 |684121 Hour meter FI—A—F R34220005 TH1326 1 1
92 |640871 Safety thermostat vTF Y% R3320497 WUE—A726—ANP 1
93 | TR8324266 | oot Pate €774 ¥ —TRHE | R4718485-1 1
safety thermostat
94 | TR8324267 | Cover, thermostat ©7F4¥—FHN— |RAT17357-11 1
95 | TR8324268 | N2me Plate vV 2 kA4 y PR | RA47T17531 1
switch
96 | TRe32azesa| NomePlate B E 5 AO%K | R4982807 2 1
thermometer insertion hole
97 | TRe3242688| \2me Plate, Ny FL—S#K2) | R4717937-3 1 1
Ventilator
98 353068 Vent hole cover S A N — R4717842-2 1 1
99 | TRsaeoog | Retaining plate, [A_E A 2 A RA4716234-2 1 1
vent hole cover
Base, . SR
100 | TR846099 A SIS S R4718297-1 1
set plate for devices
101 |TR846100 | Plate nut LiT Sy b RA4716704-11 1
25 (5j—17)



Control box

arpba—LFEYyIZR

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION |, QTY/UNIT | REMARK
184 NAREX
PARTS NAME R A ) LKEN | LKEN
o -1 =] 5 o A
H"‘F %nq#’? E §"? ’f/ :-Ct ﬂ: *i SBDI3SBD18 ﬁ #
102 847011 Plate nut LR F v b R3715992-32 2 2 * 2
103 847014 Plate nut LR+ v b R3715992-33 2 2 * 2
(5j—17) 26



Control box

arra—nHEys R

NO.

PARTS NO.

BaRES

PARTS NAME

=i

=]
an

£

DWG. NO.
HE &S

TYPE

R

SPECIFICATION

1t

i

TY/UNIT
1Y NmREHN

LKEN
5BD13

LKEN
sep1g| ™ %

REMARK

1

-

—

27

(5i—17)



Electronic recording temperature controller

By BE TSR

(5K—1) 28



Electronic recording temperature controller

BFNREERIEHRWME
NOQ. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B s & W
S | BRES NEmE&ES R it B OIBYNAEY W £
Electronic recording EFR WKM—S8424

! 690551 temperature controller B REEk AR R3320505-1 —25~+25C 1

2 690526 Main base plate AA BB 3PA05200-4 WKM—AA105 1

3 690517 Relay plate YL —EAR 3PA05200-5 WKM—AA102 1

4 690518 Volume setter REAR) 2 — A 3PA05200-1 WKM—AAQ005 1

5 690563 Sensor X — 3PA05200-2 WKM—AAO007 1

6 (690529 | Dry battery wE D.C.1.5V 1 :éscciiil'su”"z

7 690520 Remaining voltage indicator, %Tk}f r YT —7 3PA05203-15 WKM—AAOL3 1

battery Ny T4
with vibration
8 621038 Timer TA4v— 3PA05202-13 | WKM—AAOQ12 1 protection rubber
x5

9 690564 Feeler tube-element BB — v A v b 3PA05201-6 WKM—AA017 1

10 Terminal strip it F 3PA05203-23 | WKM—PP024 15P 1

11 661731 Terminal strip i R 3PA05203-24 WKM—-PP025 2P 1

12 690527 Pen holding arm Ry EFT =4 3PA05203-18 WKM—AAO014 1

13 Recording plate FOERMN 3PA05202-10 | WKM—AAO016 1

14 690525 Chart nut Fy—bFvh 3PA05202-14 WKM—AAO015 1

29

(5k—2)



5
° |
-

=
S -
L N
c

m—._
[%)

..mz..
w e

of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and

uts” of the end of this book.

Note : Regarding to “®”’
t

30

(5L—2)



Electronic controtler

BFarbp-5
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B K
HE5 | BaES RE&ES kR 1t % BYNFREY # x
1 690661 Electronic controller EFartru—37 R2320547-3 DUE—DK83—-102—-63 (B49032A)
1-1 |690622 CPU board CPU #1% (PB—0) R3320537-2
1-2 |690623 Analog board 7+ a7 ER(PB—1) R3320538-2
1-3 690624 Input,”Out put board A JTER (PB—2) R3320539-2
= _ -
1—4 | 690625 Display board fjgﬁ(PB L R3320546-1
1-5 |698213 Power source board BIHER(PB—4) R3320541-1
1-6 |698206 Solid state relay board SSR #4% (PB— 5) R3320525-1
1-7 |698207 Terminal board I PR (PB-6) R3320526-1
1-8 |680451 Transformer FIUR R3320544-1
|
1-9 | 640873 Sensor, WiHEEY >4 (SS) | R33205281 | PtO°C 1000 SRR <
supply air temperature Hiatts
1-10{ 640874 Senser, WAREE Y >4 (RS) | R33205282 | Pt0O°C 1000
return air temperature
B _ F7EANETRY -3 BT I
1-11|640878 Defrost thermister 2% (THI1) R3320529-3 i
1B EABY — 3
1-12{640877 Over heat thermister IEIHE);LUH 7 a4 R3320529-2
1-13|690626 Thumb wheel switch board IR v FER | R3320543-2
1-14|690627 Thumb wheel board + I —VER(PB-7) R3320542-2-ki
31 (51-5)






Recorder

La-—-4
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME g & &
s BaES HE&s R & | IAUNRE # *
1 690636 Recorder va—% R3320550-1 SKM—2924A 1
1—-1 | 690589 Feeler —tube element BEE-—TvX2b 3PA05201-7 SKM—AAO001 1
1-2 |690584 Remaining voltage indicator |BRL A2V 7 —% 3PA05203-16 DKM—AAQ03 1
1-3 [690585 Pen holding arm _y EF7—2A 3PA05203-19 DKM—AA004 1
1—-4 1690573 Recording plate FOERIN 3PA05202-11 SKM—AA002 1
1-5 | 621038 Timer g4 3= 3PA05202-13 WKM—AA012 1
1-6 |690525 Chart nut Fr—rFtvh 3PA05202-14 | WKM—AAO015 1
1-7 |690529 Dry battery &t DC1.5V(# 2) 1 'Js?cmc%il
1—-8 | 661731 Terminal strip i T 3PA05203-24 WKM—-PP025 2P 1
1-9 | 690639 Chart shaft F v — bl 3PA05203-21 | WKM—PP022 1
1-10| 690640 Cap RESFrv 7 3PA05203-22 | WKM—PP023 1
33 (5m-3)



Pressure switch box
E 5H BMAEH

H\\Q

< °l] asw
TR
W/
L)
o
21—4

A

4812

5SW
5BC35

LKENSBD I3

2
i \
\\
™~
9

Q

,gﬁﬁ
e

5BC35

LKENSBD 18

E 4512
. ‘ 4SW

Note : Regarding to ‘@ of this figure, refer to ““List of bolts and

nuts’” of the end of this book.

(5N—10)

34



Pressure switch box

EHBAMSEHE
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG No. [ TYPE  sPeciFicATioN || SWUNIL | RemARK
= PER
PARTS NAME B & B WH LKEN | LKEN
=] =] = 3 o A
H"F ﬁ‘nu&"i Eﬁ"? ﬁ;it {i ﬁ 5BD13|5BD18 fﬁ %
Body, .
1 TR8370241 . PS K v 7 ARE R3717640-1 1
pressure switch box
Body, .
1 TR846103 . PS Ry 7 AR R3717640-3 1
pressure switch box
2 |TR8azo242 | COVerassy PS Ky 7 AEMIL | RA7177533 1
pressure switch box
2 |TRasslos | COVverassy. PS Ky 7 AEME | RAT17753-4 1
pressure switch box
2-1|TRe370243 | SOV PS Ky s A% R47176431 1
pressure switch box
2-1|TRasslos | OV PS Ky 7 A& R4717643-2 1
pressure switch box
Retaining plate, Vtw hRY A= T
_ R4 4-1
272353151 reset button cover 2R 71623 !
2-3|TR8370245 | | 2cking: By xy R4717648:1 1 1
cover
2—4| 356055 Reset button cover Yty bRF > HN— R4716235 1
2-5|TRe46107 | Name plate, OPS Y & v bR R4716253-1 1
OPS reset
3 TR8370248 | Bottom cover PS R v 7 AEW R4717645-1 1 1
4 |TRe370249 | S8t Plate(A), PS B (A) R4717646.1 2 3
pressure switch
5 |Treazozso | St Plate(®), PS B{15 (B) R4717646-2 1 1
pressure switch
6 TR8370251 | Packing(small) PS /%y F () R4717648-2 2 3
7 TR8370252 | Packing(large) PS /%y ¥ > (K) R4717648-3 3 3
Rubber, N ‘ .
8 TR8370253 . . Fov b BRIk T R4717334-1 4 4
preventing bolt from dropping
9 281336 Dual pressure switch R E SIBRA SR R3310393 DNS—D306Q 1 1
10 282341 Oil pressure protection switch | (R /I FARASR R3310394 ONS-C106Q 1
10 282342 Oil pressure protection switch | HiIFE{RFEE JIBHEARE R3310410-1 WNS—C106Q1 1
11 281339 High pressure control switch | & EFIHA L B | R3310395-2 SNS—C130Q11 1
12 281338 Water pressure switch KAEFE SIS R3310406-1 SNS—C106Q6 1 1
13 TR8370254 | Cable gland BTN Ru33011-8 25a 1
13 TR846108 | Cable gland ERST N Ru33011-8 25b 1
14 |TR8ayozss | Retaining plate, - opqm g R4717647-1 1 1
oil pressure protection switch

35

(5n—10)



Compressor

E B B

(5P—1) 36



Compressor

E & #
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME A
FE BLES HEm&ES ®R 1t # | 1BAYNEY & £
1 | TR8361251 | Casing ot ] R4113646 1
2 |Trsssizsz| St B RA4113654A 1
motor side
3 |132931 Set bolt EHREBESS AL b | Si4120320TN | M8X 20 2
4 |TRe3e1253| D9 coven HHERIE R3113655 1
casing
5 |132923 Set bolt SRS R L Si41005-55T | M8X55 20
6 |132128 Bearing, W SRS R2113167 1
oil pump side
R > S E .
7 |132922 Set bolt hren Si41006-30T | M10X30 8
8 [132137 Bearing metal, WA FRE@24E | R3113657-3 1
oil pump side
9 |132138 | Bearing metal, BT R31136583 2
motor side
10 132139 Thrust metal ass'y HHZSHEILL R4113206 2 Replace a set
138311 Thrust metal wHEe R3113176 )
Retaining space washer, ik .
112132 thrust metal [8] B 1k & RERE R41130908 @)
112133 | Setpin HIBAMFE Y | R4113091 4)
thrust metal
11 TR8361255 | Cylinder head cover [ LEE R2113656 1
12 |132932 Set bolt S EERAS AL Si41005-60TN | M8x 60 14
13 132123 Bottom cover K E R3111910M-1 1
14 |132903 Set bolt EBE B AL Si41005-40TN | M8x 40 22
15 |132143 Packing, BRI Sy £ R4113659 £0.5 1
side cover 7
16 |102124 Packing, EHEE v % R3112582 £0.5 1
bottom cover
. SRR
17 |130114 Packing, MR TREMR S F | o 126752 | t1 1
bearing >
18 |130513 Packing, HAES 7Ry F > R4112586 t1 1
oil pump
19 |132112 Packing, HELE vy R3112131A | t0.5 1
cylinder head cover
20 1132625 Packing, FEESy F R316681-1C | t0.8 1
valve seat
21 |104520 Packing, WA 598y ¥ | RA112049A t1 1
suction side flange
22 | 264106 Packing, M7 5 > 9%y F v | Nid0043-2 t1 1
discharge side flange
23 |132826 Packing, PRIV X R aaos066 t1.5 1
terminal cover b
24 |138812 Packing, IR TN ERS 050771 | ta 1
terminal top cover v F
“Q" ring, . s
25 100110 ) - RO Y v v R411751C $9.5X¢$2.5 1
oil service plug
“0" ring, S ..
26 |205123 ) WEHAEO Y v Ta31011.22 $27 1
oil level gauge
aeyr i N 1o
27 |138811 0" ring, P STAMBROY S rai01131 | POR-Pas 1
terminal plate 7
e — P
28 |133902 0" ring, P STMBROY L paanooa $37.8 2
terminal plate 7

37

(5p—0)



Compressor

E & #
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME R A
s BRES REES ERX L= # | 1EYUNER M x
29 132206 Piston ALY R312487-1B 2
30 104207 Piston ring EANY T R412365-1C 2
31 104208 Qil ring TANY T R412364C 2
32 104205 Piston pin EAMrEY R312450H-7 2
33 |104206 Retainer ring, EARYE R412221-1B 4
piston pin
34 132207 Connecting rod HEEE R312516-1F 2
35 132220 Clamping bolt, SRR R b R429284-4C | M6X30 4
connecting rod
Wire, BEEMTRL NED IR
, 22X { 2
36 121220 connecting rod clamping bolt | ®$t& $1.2x200
Replace as the
37 132230 Crank pin metal I TEVRARIN R312697 2 upper and
lower sides set
38 132309 Crankshaft VA R213871-1C 1
Blind plug, Encased in the
39 TR8361256 ' (75 v o EhiEe) R41367A-1 M6 X8 (2) crankshaft
crankshaft ass'y
40 132314 :(ci);r u—FH¥— Ti41028-50 7X7X50 [ 1
41 132313 Nut, 75y sy b RA13666-1A | M30 1
crankshaft
42 |132312 Lock waskher, @i v FAEDY ko4 | RA13667-1A | t1.6X 431 1
crankshaft
43 132520 Oil pump WK 7 R214816-2C TA60-2 1
44 132905 Set bolt R Y ZTEYT R b Si41005-22TN M8x22 6
i ¥ 5 ey o O .
45 | 202004p | GuEGiOINt WERMAAIEF 7| p32050108 | VCG2DA 1
check valve for oil pressure JEF
46 132502 Qil suction filter WRA 7 4 V% R314703C 1
- > —
47 | 252002 Half union joint f%‘gggm == Nia2021-5 UFD-3C 1
48 130514-1 Oil pressure control valve WERER R414357 1
Spring, S s £,
49 130514-3 ; HERESR F 0% R414299A $0.7 1 Replace a set
oil pressure control valve
50 |130514.2 || SPindle WERE S, FoH R4141193 1
oil pressure control valve
51 132525 Qil check valve AANF 2y INNT R4141251-1A-ki 1
52 136710 Demister ¥ER R4141246-1C 1
53 205106 0Oil level gauge T Me42051-2 $27 1
54 TR8361257 | Set bolt MRS RV b Si41014-16 M6X16 3
55 |100115 Oil drain plug Hemiz Ni41011-2 PUG 3/8" 1
56 132624 Valve seat ass'y FHEEHE ST 5 R316736D-1 1 Replace a set
57 TR8361258 | Valve seat # R216680G-1 (1)
58 132627A Discharge valve 7 R416684-1E (12)
59 132634 Discharge valve ground lisnpr=iibd R416685-1D t4.5 (4)
(5p—0) 38




Compressor

E W #®
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME M oa B W,
HE BRES HEES ®RX 1t B O 18YNREY @ %
60 132638 Toothed lock washer P AT RE R416661-2A M6 (4)
Knock pin, N ..
61 132635 . HHA/ v Z7EY w429027-1B (8)
discharge valve
Set bolt, I A 2
. X
62 132637 discharge valve G L R4296004-1D M6xX13 (4)
132625 Packing, FREE S % R316681C 10.8 a
valve seat
63 132626 Suction valve BAF R416682-1B 4
Packing, o N
64 132633 . WAFE/ Sy F v R416683C 4
suction valve
65 |132630 Knock pin, WA v 7Y R429383.1D 8
suction valve
66 |132107 Knock pin, FEEfTE RS E > R4111407-1A | t5x25 [ 2
valve seat
67 132503 Suction filter WATZ 4N R426925-1C 100mesh 1
68 TR8361259 | Built in motor B b A EEE R3435217A 3.75kW 1
HB—FEZXF vk Do not replace a
69 | TR8361260 | Motor protector (:E~77’D7‘-7 5) 1) i;:]az:tsosrembledbwlt
70 132811 Set plate, & — 3 VHESI A R3425047 1
terminal
71 132937 Set l?olt, ¥ — I FOVEfT AL b Si41014-16 M6 X16, sus 8
terminal
72 132830 Terminal cover F—3IF A= R3425068-3D 1
73 138802 Terminal top cover g —3F+nAN—~EFE | R3425076-1 1
— 3 " \— T
74 |132012 Set screw f FHAS R 43005125 | MEx12 4
Set bolt, Y —IFnAHN— EER|
. X
75 132911 terminal top cover A Si41014-14 M6Xx14 4
76 TR8361261 Gran.d, BRI F Ru33011-11 25¢ 1
terminal cover
— R
77 | 202004a | G2ugE foint, BERBIERAT T =28 032050108 | VCG2DA 1
check valve for low pressure | F
78 | 292004p | G2ugGlioint RIERHEFT 7~ 28 p3pos010a | vCG2DA 1
check valve for high pressure | F
79 |202004a | G2uE€ 0Nt EMERRIEANT =) 03205010A | VCG2DA 1
oiling #F
Stop valve, . VSH10VAP-5S
I [k X
80 270313 discharge side It I PR S R336263-5S Forg15.9DCuT 1
81  |275008 Sindle cover, PRSI A R436576 VSH10VAP 1
stop valve :
Packing » Encased in
82 275101 ) ! FASEFAAE Sy ¥ | R436527B t1.0X$185X 415 (1) the discharge
spindle cover valve ass'y
83 250001 Flare nut AR 7V T+ v b Ni43011-1 FNS2 (1)
Set bolt, T ft 2
84 132926 . . it RIEASEFF BT R L b | R429753 M8Xx75 2
discharge sides stop viave
X
85 | 270504c | StoPvalve WA RS R336592.3F | LoH22%BP  Forg25.4 !
suction side DCuT
) Encased in
86 275013 Spindle cover, stop valve FAEFHFAE R436577A VSH22 X BP (1) b thT discharge
| valve ass'y
Packing, R R |
87 275102 R PAHARET A7 v b R436457B t1.0X 426X ¢22 (1) '
spindle cover ]
Set bolt, R . .
88 132933 . . R ABIEFSE A ERAT R L b | Si41204-25S M10 X 25 2
suction side stop valve
. s =5 N30 S
89 |264018 Packing, BAGT 7> SR % Nia0053-12 t1 1
stop valve >~
39 (5p-0)



List of bolts and nuts

FUp, Ty P E-RER

The bolts and nuts used for the marine type container refrigera-
tion unit are listed below. However, regarding the bolts and nuts
used for compressor, see the items of compressor.

ZOREZ, VT FEEREBICFERLTVWAERLEN, F L,
AV, BEEE-BRCILILBDTT,

BL, EEBIcERAL T2 RV, Fy PERZDOWTH,
FERBOEE2RBELTLRZ3 W,

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | MATERIAL REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B W
s BRES mES ERX (@ B | # w | & %
6ST TR8370263 | Set screw @Fr7IvE RY R4290919-20 M6 %20 Stainless steel
6SE16 | TR8370264 | Set screw ®Zgﬁi yEXAY R4290919-16 M6X16 Stainless steel
6SE25 | TR8370265 | Set screw ®g;;; vEZAY R4290919-25 M6 X 25 Stainless steel
5TT16 | TR8370266 | Set screw DrI7AFvEYARY | R4290903-16 | M5X16 Stainless steel
3NT TR8370267 | Set screw DrRyyErERY R4290912-8 M3x8 Stainless steel
5512 |TR8370268 | Set screw PRARA Y R4290911-32 $5.1x32 Stainless steel
5522 | TR8370269 | Set screw Sy T R4290910-32 $5.1x32 Stainless steel
5511 |TR8370270 | Set screw @IARA Y R4290911-25 $5.1x25 Stainless steel
5521 |TR8370271 | Set screw DY I RAY R4290910-25 $5.1 X25 Stainless steel
3s8 TR8370272 | Set screw D@FNpARY R4290907-8 M3x8 Stainless steel
3516 | TR8370273 | Set screw @Fhry R4290907-16 M3x16 Stainless steel
3512 |TR8370274 | Set screw DF~hARY R4290907-12 M3x12 Stainless steel
4S8 823565 Set screw @F~hAY R4290906-8 M4 X8 Stainless steel
4510 |TR846110 | Set screw DF~hry R4290906-10 M4x10 Stainless steel
4512 | TR8370276 | Set screw DF~pryY R4290916-12 M4 x12 Stainless steel
4516 | TR8370277 | Set screw DF ~hry R4290906-16 | M4Xx16 Stainless steel
4520 |TR8370278 | Set screw @F Ry R4290906-20 M4 <20 Stainless steel
4525 | TR8370279 | Set screw DF MR Y R4290906-25 M4x25 Stainless steel
558 TR8370280 | Set screw DF~h2Y R4290905-8 M5Xx8 Stainless steel
5S12 | TR8370281 | Set screw @Fp Y R4290905-12 M5X%12 Stainless steel
5516 | TR8370282 | Set screw DF~hAY R4290905-16 M5X16 Stainless steel
5520 |TR8370283 | Set screw DF ~prY R4290905-20 M5X20 Stainless steel
5525 | TR8370284 | Set screw @FrhrY R4290905-25 M5Xx25 Stainless steel
5530 | TR8370285 | Set screw DF~hAY R4290905-30 M5X30 Stainless steel
6512 | TR846111 Set screw DF~hAY R4290904-12 M6Xx12 Stainless steel
6S16 | TR8370286 | Set screw DFrhAY R4290904-16 M6X16 Stainless steel
(59—-0) 40




List of bolts and nuts
BNUP, FybE

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B A B K
s BaES HmES EBRX @ B 18YNHAEY W X,
4SS12 | TR8370287 | Set screw DY T MR R4290909-12 M4 x12 Stainless steel
558510 | TR8370288 | Set screw @ F/hAY R4290920-10 M5Xx10 Stainless steel
5SS12 | TR8370289 | Set screw DH 72y R4290920-12 | M5X12 Stainless steel
6SS12 | TR8370290 | Set screw DY 7hry R4290908-12 | M6X12 Stainless steel
6SS20 | TR8370291 | Set screw @Y Fhxy R4290908-20 M6 %20 Stainless steel
65516 | TR8370292 | Set screw DI T hAy R4290908-16 | M6X16 Stainless steel
6SP | TR8370293 | Set screw I AR R 420000212 | Mex12 Stainless steel
4BC12 | TR846112 | Set bolt a4 VEMAARLE | R4716504-3 M4 x12 Stainless steel
5BC35 | TR8370294 | Set bolt a4 EMAAELE | R4716504-1 M5 % 35 Stainless steel
6BC25 | TR8370295 | Set bolt 24 VEMAARLVE | R4716504-5 M6 X 25 Stainless steel
4B8 | TR8370296 | Set bolt ANAXRNL b Si41020-8 M4 x 8 Stainless steel
4B12 |800016S Set bolt NARIL Si41020-12 M4 Xx12 Stainless steel
4B20 | TR8370298 | Set bolt NARL b Si41020-20 M4Xx20 Stainless steel
5B16 |TR8370299 | Set bolt AR Si41013-16 M5X16 Stainless steel
6B12 | TR8370300 | Set bolt AR F Si41014-12 M6x12 Stainless steel
6B16 | TR8370301 | Set bolt NAERNL b Si41014-16 M6x16 Stainless steel
6B20 | 800011 Set bolt ANAERL b Si41014-20 M6 X 20 Stainless steel
6B25 | 800013 Set bolt ANERL b Si41014-25 M6 X 25 Stainless steel
6B30 |TR846113 | Set bolt NEBRIL b Si41014-30 M6 30 Stainless steel
8B20 | 800009 Set bolt ANERL b Si41015-20 M8 x 20 Stainless steel
8B25 | 800007 Set bolt NARNL b Si41015-25 M8Xx25 Stainless steel
8B30 |800309S Set bolt ANARW b Si41015-30 M8 x 30 Stainless steel
8B50 | TR8370307 | Set bolt RKEARL b Si41015-50 M8Xx50 Stainless steel
10B40 | TR8370308 | Set bolt NARL b Si41016-40 M10 x40 ‘ Stainless steel
12B30 | TR8370309 | Set bolt RERL b Si41017-30 M12X30 Stainless steel
12B45 | TR8370310 | Set bolt NAERL b Si41017-45 M12Xx45 Stainless steel
UB11 |TR8370311 | Set bolt AARNL H R4290913 10—32UNF [ =11 Stainless steel
UB38 | TR8370312 | Set bolt ANERL b R4716301-1 3/8—24UNF—2A Stainless steel
3N TR8370313 | Set nut VAV A Si46011-3 M3 Stainless steel
4N 830003 Set nut NEF v+ Si46011-4 M4 Stainless steel
5N TR8370315 | Set nut Ay v Si46011-5 M5 Stainless steel

41 (59-0)



List of bolts and nuts

b, FybFk

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & &
e BRES : EmE&ES ER 1t # O 1BYUNMER # E
6N TR8370316 | Set nut ATy b Si46011-6 M6 Stainless steel '
8N TR8370317 | Set nut oAb Si46011-8 M8 Stainless steel
4NN 833302 Set nut Fr4arty b R4716460-1 M4
5NN TR8370319 | Set nut FA4arty b R4716460-2 M5
6NN 833301 Set nut F4arFy b R4716460-3 M6
6NN2 | TR8370321 | Set nut FA4arry b2 R4716460-11 M6 (2 &)
8NN TR8370322 | Set nut FAarFy b R4716460-4 M8
12NN | TR8370323 | Set nut FAartyb R4716460-6 M12
4UN TR8370324 | U nut U+vh R4716798-1 M4 Stainless steel
5UN | 860052 U nut U+vth R4716798-2 M5 Stainless steel
6UN | TR8370326 | U nut Ustvth R4716798-3 M6 Stainless steel
8UN TR8370327 | U nut U+t R4716798-4 M8 Stainless steel
3SW | TR8370328 | Spring lock washer N RS Si47101-3S M3 Stainless steel
4SW | 841002S Spring lock washer NAEE Si47101-4S M4 Stainless steel
5SW TR8370330 | Spring lock washer INHES Si47101-58 M5 Stainless steel
6SW | TR8370331 | Spring lock washer INA RS Si47101-6S M6 Stainless steel
8SW | TR8370332 | Spring lock washer AL N Si47101-8S M8 Stainless steel
10SW | TR8370333 | Spring lock washer NS Si47101-10S M10 Stainless steel
12SW | TR8370334 | Spring lock washer INAEE Si47101-12S M12 Stainless steel
3w TR8370335 | Plain washer TS (37 FH) Si47005-3 M3 Stainless steel
4W 844003 Plain washer RS (A FRH) Si47005-4 M4 Stainless steel
5W 844003S Plain washer FRESE (3 A4 ¥R Si47005-5 M5 Stainless steel
6W 844004S Plain washer TS (I A FH) Si47005-6 M6 Stainless steel
8w TR8370339 | Plain washer VRES (3 A FH) Si47005-8 M8 Stainless steel
12w TR8370340 | Plain washer PR (3 A FH) Si47005-12 M12 Stainless steel
6WW | TR8370341 | Plain washer FEEE (KA A L) Si47006-6 M6 Stainless steel
8WW | TR8370342 | Plain washer FREE (KAL) Si47006-8 M8 Stainless steel
3TW TR8370343 | Toothed lock washer BfTEEE (44) Si47201-3S M3 Stainless steel
4TW | TR8370344 | Toothed lock washer BEfTEE S (51 Si47201-4S M4 Stainless steel
5TW | TR8370345 | Toothed lock washer WIS () Si47201-5S M5 Stainless steel
6TW | TR8370346 | Toothed lock washer BTEES (A1) Si47201-6S M6 Stainless steel
(59—0) 42




List of bolts and nuts
Kb, FvbR

NO. [PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARK
PARTS NAME B & B W

FE BRES HE&S kR 1t B 18U NREY & x
8TW | TR8370347 | Toothed lock washer BE{TEES (4F) Si47201-8S M8 Stainless steel
12TW | TR8370348 | Toothed lock washer RS (4) Si47201-12S M12 Stainless steel
NW8 |TR8370349 | Nylon washer F4 o vEE R4716623-2 M8 Nylon
Al TR8370350 | Seal washer VNI Y - R4717627-3 M3
A2 TR8370351 | Seal washer Y=NT vy r— R4717627-4 M4
A3 TR8370352 | Seal washer =Ny r— R4717627-5 M5
A4 860011 Speed bolt AE—=FFRIL B R4714824-1 M6 X 26 Stainless steel
A5 | 860012 Retaining ring, AE—FEL L IEo# | R4714823 10.5% $14 Stainless steel

speed bolt
A6 | 860005 Plain washer, RE—FHLNES | R4713334 t0.5X 16X $9 Nylon

speed bolt
A7 860030S Speed bolt (2) AE—=FFRILM2) R4714824-2 M6 x 29 Stainless steel

43 (59-0)



List of bolts and nuts

FLb, Fo bR
NO. [PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE  SPECIFICATION | QTY/UNIT | REMARK
PARTS NAME N
e BaES RE&S (KX i WO 1AYNFEY % *
(59-0) 44




K=y X b
# B 19834 2 B 4T
CiCRThR  19844F 3 B #17

19854 2 H &47

O FLE/I XIS

* #
®FERE
BREREE
ok *EE
RmEEE
LR .
k-3 1]

A A AEAEH®BE I THEIIZSE NS WERBEL
HEES 530 WIE A M (060346-1201(KiKK)
EFNNGEEAHRZ2TEGCE | 8 HEEEEL
$EETIE0-9 WIE RFE(0NT-825 Ty 1vH1)
EERAFHEEGMMZTHIAEI9S EXREGESEE L
HEES 450 WU 2SR (052)81 062N FATaT)
BT EE WA 4F B EREBLBEL
HEEE 130 WEL M(0B2I262-5131(1% &)
BEFEFREXRMZTHE R NS HREGRECL
HEES 510 MIE W @ (0921721531 F 1 rT )
L d b Ed—- 28I TE FEEECL
HERE 060 ®IE H ®011)261-5556(1% %)
Ww & A £ & 1 T A 2 & 3 8 ¥—tn
#HERS 980 ME W & (0222)22-5894(1t =)




DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD

@ Tokyo Office: Shinjuku-Sumitomo Bldg., 6-1, 2-chome, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-91, Japan

TR84—6A [NK]
(85. 2. 00025)



	CONTENTS
	Parts related with components
	Parts related with the casing
	Parts related with electrical parts
	Parts related with piping
	Control box
	Electronic recording temperature controller
	Electronic temperature controller
	Recorder
	Pressure switch box
	Compressor
	List of bolts and nuts

